

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13053/2013

F.C.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR GUPTA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has already come on record.

Deficit court fee of Rs.2/- is to be affixed. Omission be rectified within two weeks and on compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR