

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10598/2013

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Gopal Shankaranaryanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel for the appellant appearing virtually submits that the FCI counsel panel has expired and that she needs some time to complete her instructions.

List after eight weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)